Your quality partner worldwilde
n Dispenser for organics
n Dispenser of acids and bases
n Universal dispenser
n Chemical resistance chart
n Accessories and spares
The Calibrex® models
525, 530, 520

2.5 - 25 mL
5 - 50 mL
10 - 100 mL
The Calibrex™ organo 525
CalibrexTM organo 525 dispenser includes a ground glass or ceramic
plunger, both suited for organics and non-crystallizing acid and base
solutions. The material of the plunger is the main differentiating element
compared to CalibrexTM solutae 530 model. The other characteristics, as
well as all accessories, are common to both dispensers.
Two-year warranty.
Volume Division
Inaccuracy (E%) Imprecision (CV%) Cat. No.
Regular (no stopcock)
Cat. No.
With stopcockMin. vol. Mid. vol. Max. vol. Min. vol. Mid. vol. Max. vol.
0.1 - 1 mL 0.02 mL <± 3.0 % <± 1.8 % <± 0.6 % < 1.2 % < 0.7 % < 0.17 % 525.001 525.001FC
0.25 - 2.5 mL 0.05 mL <± 2.7 % <± 1.6 % <± 0.6 % < 0.9 % < 0.55 % < 0.17 % 525.002.5 525.002.5FC
0.5 - 5 mL 0.1 mL <± 2.0 % <± 1.3 % <± 0.6 % < 0.5 % < 0.35 % < 0.1 % 525.005 525.005FC
1 - 10 mL 0.2 mL <± 1.5 % <± 1.2 % <± 0.6 % < 0.5 % < 0.35 % < 0.1 % 525.010 525.010FC
2.5 - 25 mL 0.5 mL <± 1.5 % <± 1.1 % <± 0.6 % < 0.5 % < 0.35 % < 0.1 % 525.025 525.025FC
5 - 50 mL 1.0 mL <± 1.5 % <± 1.1 % <± 0.6 % < 0.5 % < 0.35 % < 0.1 % 525.050 525.050FC
10 - 100 mL 1.0 mL <± 1.5 % <± 1.1 % <± 0.6 % < 0.5% < 0.35 % < 0.1 % 525.100 525.100FC
Performance values obtained by a smooth and steady pace movement, with bidest. water at constant temperature (± 0.5°C) comprised between 20 and 25°C in accordance with ISO 8655. Warning:
omission to untighten connecting body ring before autoclaving, and / or over-tightening ring when dispensing may reduce performance.
Performance and ordering information - Calibrex™ organo 525
CalibrexTM organo
Bottle-top dispensers
 3  www.socorex.com
n Permanent fluid path visibility
n Integrated calibration system
n Choice of adjustment buttons (optional)
n Flow control system with stopcock (optional)
n QR code accessing chemical compatibility chart
n Autoclavable at 121°C / 250°F fully assembled
Supply content
Dispensers supplied with 300 mm feed tubing (350 mm ≥ 25 mL), 90 mm delivery jet (120 mm ≥ 25 mL), QC certificate and operating
instructions. Base thread 45 mm, adaptors 25, 28, 32 mm (1 and 2,5 mL), 28, 32, 40 mm (5 and 10 mL), 32, 38, 40 mm (≥ 25 mL).
See chemical compatibility page 41
See bottles page 43
See bottles page
Air inlet for filter connection
Volume Division
Inaccuracy (E%) Imprecision (CV%) Cat. No.
Regular (no stopcock)
Cat. No.
With stopcockMin. vol. Mid. vol. Max. vol. Min. vol. Mid. vol. Max. vol.
0.1 - 1  mL 0.02 mL <± 3.0% <± 1.8% <± 0.6% < 1.2% < 0.7% < 0.17% 530.001 530.001FC
0.25 - 2.5 mL 0.05 mL <± 2.7% <± 1.6% <± 0.6% < 0.9% < 0.55% < 0.17% 530.002.5 530.002.5FC
0.5 - 5 mL 0.1 mL <± 2.0% <± 1.3% <± 0.6% < 0.5% < 0.35 % < 0.1% 530.005 530.005FC
1 - 10 mL 0.2 mL <± 1.5% <± 1.2% <± 0.6% < 0.5% < 0.35% < 0.1% 530.010 530.010FC
2.5 - 25 mL 0.5 mL <± 1.5% <± 1.1% <± 0.6% < 0.5% < 0.35% < 0.1% 530.025 530.025FC
5 - 50 mL 1.0 mL <± 1.5% <± 1.1% <± 0.6% < 0.5% < 0.35% < 0.1% 530.050 530.050FC
10 - 100 mL 1.0 mL <± 1.5% <± 1.1% <± 0.6% < 0.5% < 0.35% < 0.1% 530.100 530.100FC
Performance values obtained by a smooth and steady pace movement, with bidest. water at constant temperature (± 0.5°C) comprised between 20 and 25°C in accordance with ISO 8655. Warning:
omission to untighten connecting body ring before autoclaving, and / or over-tightening ring when dispensing may reduce performance.
Performance and ordering information - Calibrex™ solutae 530
CalibrexTM solutae

Fits Calibrex™ 525/530, 25 mL FEP/PCTFE 600 mm 2.2 mm 1.525.625
Fits Calibrex™ 525/530, 50 and 100 mL FEP/PCTFE 600 mm 4 mm 1.525.650
60 cm
7 www.socorex.com
Calibrex™ universal, organo, solutae
Accessories for bottle-top dispensers
Shape Volume Neck , ext. Ø Cat. No.
Amber glass1
Square 100 mL 32 mm 314.0100
Square 250 mL 32 mm 314.0250
Square 500 mL 32 mm 314.0500
Square 1000 mL 45 mm 314.1000
Round 2500 mL 45 mm 314.2500
Amber glass2 , with handle
Round 2500 mL 45 mm 314.2500H
PE coated amber glass2
Square 500 mL 32 mm 314.0500PE
Square 1000 mL 45 mm 314.1000PE
Round 2500 mL 45 mm 314.2500PE
1 autoclavable  2 not autoclavable
Shape Volume Neck , ext. Ø Cat. No.
Clear borosilicate glass1
Round 250 mL 45 mm 314.0250C

adapters to reach the adequate solution.
Description Colour Packaging Cat. No.
Screw type volume setting button
Fits Calibrex™ 525
dispensers Yellow 1 / pk 1.525.918
Fits Calibrex™ 530
dispensers Red 1 / pk 1.530.918
Safety seal sticker
Fits Calibrex™ 525/530
dispensers 25 / pk 1.525.525
Fits Calibrex™ 525/530
dispensers 100 / pk 1.525.526
Type Ext. Ø of bottle neck Cat. No.
Adapters for Calibrex™ organo 525
and solutae 530
Threaded, PP 32 - 25 mm 1.525.GL25
Threaded, PP 32 - 28 mm 1.525.GL28
Threaded, PP 45 - 32 mm 1.525.GL32
Threaded, PP 45 - 38 mm 1.525.GL38
Threaded, PP 45 - 40 mm 1.525.GL40
Adapters for Calibrex™ universal 520
Threaded, PP
Ø 22, 25, 28, 30, 34, 36, 38,
40, 45 mm